
Man “addicted” to Greggs the Bakers! 

 
 

 
 

2017 G20 Hamburg summit this weekend 

Luke Parker, 25, has scoffed his way 
through two bacon rolls, two sausage rolls 
and two lattes every single day for the past 
year and admits he “can’t live without” 
Greggs! 

World Chocolate Day, sometimes referred  
to as International Chocolate Day, is an 
observance that occurs globally every year  
on the 7th of July. 

 
 

The annual meeting of the G20, the leaders of the world’s 19 wealthiest nations plus the  
European Union, was held in Hamburg this weekend. 

The Daily Rigour 

Your free weekly numeracy newspaper! 

Sun 9th July 2017                    Issue No. 59 

Lionel Messi has agreed a contract extension which will keep him at Barcelona until the  
summer of 2021. 

Lionel Messi signs new Barcelona contract 

We thought it would be interesting to look into what  
some of the world leaders take home every year. 

Donald Trump, the US president, earns $400 000. 

Angela Merkel, the German chancellor, earns €242 000. 

Theresa May, the UK prime minister, earns £150 402. 

Vladimir Putin, the Russian president, earns 8·86 million Russian Rubles. 

Who earns the most and who earns the least? 

YOU MUST SHOW YOUR WORKING!!! 

Current 
Exchange  
Rates: 

£1 = €1·13 

£1 = $1·29 

£1 = 77·87 Russian Rubles 

POLITICS 

A latte from Greggs  
costs £1·75, a bacon  
roll also costs £1·75  
and a sausage roll  
costs 85p. How much  
did Luke spend in Greggs  
last year? 

SPORT Messi's new contract is worth £500,000 a week,  
making it the most lucrative deal ever agreed by  
a European club. 

Before signing this deal he was estimated to be  
on around £336 000 a week. Express his wage  
rise as a percentage of his previous wage. Round  
your answer to 1 decimal place. 

World Chocolate Day celebrated on Friday! 

Did you know that eating chocolate 
responsibly can be good for your health???? 

FOOD 

HEALTH & 
WELLBEING 

by Cdmasterworks Ltd 

This large bar of Cadbury’s Dairy milk 
contains 3 rows each with 8 squares in them. 
Altogether, the bar contains 648 calories. 

The recommended portion is 3 squares of 
chocolate. How many calories are there in a 
recommended portion of Cadbury’s Dairy 
milk? 


